### Bid Tabulation IFB #11-0427-DS

## 65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 180 Calendar Days

		1		2		3		4		5				
BID "A" - 180 CALENDAR DAYS					WOODRUFF & SONS, INC.		WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP.		HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY		CARL HANKINS, INC.		CANIO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE
1		Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,151.80	\$31,151.80	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	CORP. Company of the Control of the	\$25,500.00		\$38,500.00	
2	102.1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$824.98	\$824.98		\$4,160.00		\$380.00	\$1,500.00			\$2,250.00
3	110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$24,285.85	\$24,285.85	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00		\$4,100.00		\$8,500.00		\$11,243.00
4	110-3	Removal of Existing Structures (Catch Basins)	5	EA	\$735.01	\$3,675.05	\$2,255.00	\$11,275.00		\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00
5	120-1	Regular Excavating	1	LS	\$8,045.69	\$8,045.69	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00		\$5,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$22,425.0
6	162-2	Top Soil (6" thick)	4,800	SY	\$1.61	\$7,728.00	\$5.55	\$26,640.00	\$1.10	\$5,280.00	\$6.90	\$33,120.00	\$3.15	\$15,120.00
7	425-11	Drainage Structure - Grate Inlet	5	EA	\$3,912.08	\$19,560.40	\$2,905.00	\$14,525.00		\$28,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$15,120.00
8	430-141-000	Install 42" RCP Class III	888	LF	\$118.67	\$105,378.96	\$235.50	\$209,124.00	\$110.00	\$97,680.00	\$115.00	\$102,120.00	\$2,830.00	\$86,136.00
9	430-141-000	Install 29" x 45" RCP Clase III	896	LF	\$105.93	\$94,913.28	\$245.75	\$220,192.00	\$120.00	\$107,520.00	\$135.00	\$120,960.00	\$105.00	\$94,080.00
10	580-332-2	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$19,254.22	\$19,254.22		\$40,240.00		\$6,800.00		\$120,960.00		
11	575-1-1	Sodding (Bahia)	4,800	SY	\$2.62	\$12,576.00	\$2.50	\$12,000.00	\$3.20	\$15,360.00	\$3.00	\$12,250.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
12	1600-900-26	Remove Existing Pipe (20" or more)	1,800	LF	\$5.57	\$10,026.00	\$14.45	\$26,010.00	\$11.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$4.25	\$9,120.00
13		Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$48,090.44	\$48,090.44	\$68,275.00	\$68,275.00		\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$7,650.00
14		Remove Existing Fence	1	LS	\$8,084.91	\$8,084.91	\$8,530.00	\$8,530.00	\$9,009.00	\$9,009.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00
15		Install Temporary Chain Link Fence & Removal of Temporary Fence (Location to be coordinated with each property owner)	1	LS	\$10,712.51	\$10,712.51		\$12,225.00		\$11,937.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,400.00 \$11,745.00	\$8,400.00 \$11,745.00
16		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Wood Fence	1,791	LF	\$14.28	\$25,575.48	\$15.00	\$26,865.00	\$15.90	\$28,476.90	\$17.00	\$30,447.00	645.50	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
17		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Chain Link	1,464	LF	\$8.40	\$12,297.60	\$8.85	\$12,956.40	\$9.35	\$13,688.40	\$17.00	\$14,640.00	\$15.50	\$27,760.50
18		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, PVC Fence	78	LF	\$25.20	\$1,965.60	\$26.50	\$2,067.00	\$28.08	\$2,190.24	\$30.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.25	\$13,542.00
19		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Hog Wire Fence	517	LF	\$6.80	\$3,515.60	\$7.25	\$3,748.25	\$7.58	\$3,918.86	\$8.20		\$27.50	\$2,145.00
20		Discretionary Work	4700007		40.00	\$50,000.00	Ψ1.20	\$50,000.00	\$7.56	\$50,000.00	\$6.20	\$4,239.40 \$50,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,877.50
		TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "A"				\$497,662.37		\$792,402.65		\$465,578.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00 \$460,144.00
						THE RESERVE								\$400,144.00
		Acknowledged Addendum #1			YES			YES		ES	YES		YES	
		Acknowledged Addendum #2			YES			ES	YES		YES		YES	
		Acknowledged Addendum #3  YES  Florida Traceh Safata And		YES		YES		YES		YES				
200		Florida Trench Safety Act			YES			ES	YES		YES		YES	
		Contractor's Questionnaire			YES			ES	Y		Y	ES	YES	
	THE RESERVE	Drug Free Work Place Certification			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	100	YES NO				ES	Y	ES	YES		YES	
		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable) Notes:				NO		NO		YES		YES		YES
		Notes:			NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE	
	MENT STORY	Bid Bond	YES		S	YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Acknowledged Site Visit			YES -12/16/10		YES - 12/17/10		YES - 12/1/10				YES - 12/12, 12/15 & 12/17/10	

# Bid Tabulation IFB#11-0427-DS

#### 65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 180 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY:	Show Robinson Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator	1/6/11 Date
REVIEWED BY: (Engineer)	Sia Molfanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Svcs	
REVIEWED BY: (Project Manager)	Walter Sowa, Project Manager	1/ <u>1/</u> 1/ Date
APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	Donna M Stateso Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer	13    Date

### Bid Tabulation IFB #11-0427-DS

#### 65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 240 Calendar Days

BID "B" - 240 CALENDAR DAYS			1 2		2	3		4		5				
					WOODRUFF & SONS, INC.		WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP.		HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY		CARL HANKINS, INC.		CANIO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	EXTENDED
1		Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,151.80	\$31,151.80	\$32,000.00	THE RESERVE AND PARTY OF THE PA	The second secon	\$34,487.60			The second secon	\$38,500.
2	102.1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$824.98	\$824.98		11.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		7.5545755
3	110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$24,285.85	\$24,285.85	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
4	110-3	Removal of Existing Structures (Catch Basins)	5	EA	\$735.01	\$3,675.05	the same of the sa	\$11,275.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.0
5	120-1	Regular Excavating	1	LS	\$8,045.69	\$8,045.69	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
6	162-2	Top Soil (6" thick)	4,800	SY	\$1.61	\$7,728.00	\$5.55	\$26,640.00	\$1.10	\$5,280.00	\$6.85	\$32,880.00	\$3.15	\$22,425.0
7	425-11	Drainage Structure - Grate Inlet	5	EA	\$3,912.08	\$19,560.40	\$2,905.00	\$14,525.00	\$5,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00		
8	430-141-000	Install 42" RCP Class III	888	LF	\$118.67	\$105,378.96	\$235.50	\$209,124.00	\$110.00	\$97,680.00	\$110.00		\$2,850.00	\$14,250.0
9	430-141-000	Install 29" x 45" RCP Clase III	896	LF	\$105.93	\$94,913.28	\$245.75	\$220,192.00	\$120.00	\$107,520.00	\$130.00	\$97,680.00	\$97.00	\$86,136.0
10	580-332-2	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$19,254.22	\$19,254.22	\$40,240.00	\$40,240.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$116,480.00	\$105.00	\$94,080.0
11	575-1-1	Sodding (Bahia)	4,800	SY	\$2.62	\$12,576.00	\$2.50	\$12,000.00	\$3.20	\$15,360.00		\$12,000.00		\$13,800.0
12	1600-900-26	Remove Existing Pipe (20" or more)	1,800	LF	\$5.57	\$10,026.00	\$14.45	\$26,010.00	\$11.00	\$19,800.00	\$3.00	\$14,400.00	\$1.90	\$9,120.0
13		Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	LS	\$48,090.44	\$48,090.44	\$68,275.00	\$68,275.00		\$19,800.00	\$18.50	\$33,300.00	\$4.25	\$7,650.0
14		Remove Existing Fence	1	LS	\$8,084.91	\$8,084.91	\$8,530.00	\$8,530.00	\$9,009.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.0
15		Install Temporary Chain Link Fence & Removal of Temporary Fence (Location to be coordinated with each property owner)	1	LS	\$10,712.51	\$10,712.51	\$12,225.00	\$12,225.00		\$11,937.00	\$9,250.00 \$12,000.00	\$9,250.00 \$12,000.00	\$8,400.00 \$11,745.00	\$8,400.0 \$11,745.0
16		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Wood Fence	1,791	LF	\$14.28	\$25,575.48	\$15.00	\$26,865.00	\$15.90	\$28,476.90			300000000000000000000000000000000000000	
17		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Chain Link	1,464	LF	\$8.40	\$12,297.60	\$8.85	\$12,956.40			\$16.75	\$29,999.25	\$15.50	\$27,760.5
18		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, PVC Fence	78	LF	\$25.20	\$1,965.60	\$26.50	\$2,067.00	\$9.35	\$13,688.40	\$9.75	\$14,274.00	\$9.25	\$13,542.0
19		Install Permanent Replacement Fence, Hog Wire Fence	517	LF	\$6.80	\$3,515.60	\$7.25		\$28.08	\$2,190.24	\$29.50	\$2,301.00	\$27.50	\$2,145.0
20		Discretionary Work	017	10000000	Ψ0.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.25	\$3,748.25	\$7.58	\$3,918.86	\$8.15	\$4,213.55	\$7.50	\$3,877.5
		TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "B"			100	\$497,662.37		\$50,000.00 \$792,402.65		\$50,000.00 \$465,578.00		\$50,000.00 \$515,527.80		\$50,000.0
								4102,102.00		\$400,070.00		\$515,527.60		\$460,144.0
-		Acknowledged Addendum #1			YES		Y	ES	YES		YES		YES	
		Acknowledged Addendum #2			YES		Y	ES	YES		YES		YES	
		Acknowledged Addendum #3			YES		Y	ES	YES		YES		YES	
		Florida Trench Safety Act		- 9 197	YES		Y	ES	YES		YES		YES	
		Contractor's Questionnaire			YES		Y	ES	YES		YES		YES	
-		Drug Free Work Place Certification			YES		Y	ES	YES		YES		YES	
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	MERS	STORY	YES		Y	S	YES		YES		YES	
		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)	1000		NO		N	YES		s	YES		YES	
		Notes:			NONE		NO	NE NON		NE	NONE		NONE	
		Bid Bond	Gilly 15		YES		YE	S	YES		VEC			
		Acknowledged Site Visit	THE STATE OF		YES -12/16/10		YES - 1		YES - 1		YES YES - 12/1/10		YES - 12/12, 12/15 & 12/17/10	

# Bid Tabulation IFB#11-0427-DS

# 65th Avenue West Pipe Replacement Project Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 240 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY:	Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator	/b/   Date
REVIEWED BY: (Engineer)	Sta Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Svcs	/ _ / 2 - // Date
REVIEWED BY: (Project Manager)	Walter Sowa, Project Manager	
APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer	1 / 13 / // Date